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Board Chair 

Delegate to AAFP Congress 
Scientific Advisory Committee 

Governmental Affairs Committee 
Budget Committee 

Valerie Carrejo, MD 

3401 Fourth St. NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

(505) 994-5300 
valcarrejo@gmail.com  

  

President (2nd Term) 
Scientific Advisory Committee 

Lisa Stolarczyk, MD 
8 Alicia Rd, Cedar Crest, NM 87008 

(505) 270-6499 
lisastolarczyk@icloud.com   

 

President-Elect 
Alternate Delegate to AAFP Congress 

Scientific Advisory Committee 
UNM FM Residency Program Liaison 

Molly McClain, MD, MPH 

Dept. of Family & Community Medicine 
MSC09-5040, 1 UNM 

Albuquerque, NM 87131 
(408) 597-7322  

MEMcClain@salud.unm.edu 
 

Secretary-Treasurer 

Scientific Advisory Committee 
Governmental Affairs Committee 

Clea Lopez, MD 
1650 Hospital Dr, Suite 500 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(650) 315-6023 
clealopez@yahoo.com  

 
Vice President 

Scientific Advisory Committee 

Chair, Scholarly Activities Committee 
Governmental Affairs Committee 

Alicia Gonzales, MD 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(575) 770-3481 
alicia.gonzales.md@gmail.com  

 

Chair, Scientific Advisory Committee  
Melissa Martinez, MD 

32 Chavez Road 
Belen, NM 87002 

(505) 272-3935 

mmscmart@juno.com 
mlmartinez@salud.unm.edu 

 
 

 
 

Delegate to AAFP Congress 

Scientific Advisory Committee 
Governmental Affairs Committee 

Veneta Ianakieva, MD 
8300 Constitution Place NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87110 

(505) 577-3937 
Vianakieva2@gmail.com  

 
Alternate Delegate to AAFP Congress 

Governmental Affairs Committee 

Kristy Riniker, MD, MPH 
Kristy.Smithson@gmail.com 

509-945-4898 
 

Chair, Chapter Affairs 
Chair, Budget Committee 

Dion Gallant, MD 

8300 Constitution Ave. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

(505) 291-2402  
dgallant@phs.org  

 

Chair, Governmental Affairs Committee 
Richard F. Madden, MD 

2312 Calle del Estavan NW 
(505) 859-1128  

Albuquerque, NM 87104 
rickaafp@gmail.com  

 

Governmental Affairs Committee 
Bridget Lynch, MD, MPH 

465 St. Michaels Dr., Suite 230  
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

BCLynch9@gmail.com  

 
Governmental Affairs Committee 

Jennifer Phillips, MD 
Dept. of Family & Community Medicine 

MSC09-5040, 1 UNM 

Albuquerque, NM 87131 
(505) 272-2165 

jkphillips@salud.unm.edu  
 

Southern NM FM Residency Program Liaison 
Dolores Gomez, MD 

2450 S. Telshor Blvd. 

Las Cruces, NM 88011 
dolores.gomez@lpnt.net 

 
Northern NM FM Residency Program Liaison 

Elizabeth Koffler, MD 

2025 Galisteo St., Suite A 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Elizabeth.koffler@stvin.org  
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Medicos De El Centro FM Residency Program 

Liaison 
Nora Lamartine, MD 

2010 Industrial Park Rd. 
Espanola, NM 87532 

Nora.lamartine@ecfh.org  

 
Christus Southern NM FM Residency 

Program Liaison 
Leandrita Ortega, MD 

2351 25th Street 

Alamogordo, NM 88310 
lortega@gcrmc.org  

 
Shiprock-UNM FM Residency Program Liaison 

Heather Kovich, MD 
Heather.kovich@ihs.gov 

 

Scientific Advisory Committee 
Karen Vaillant, MD 

2264 Sedona Hills Pkwy 
Las Cruces, NM 88011 

(575) 626-8400 

Karen.vaillant@hotmail.com  
 

Governmental Affairs Committee  
Rebekah McCann, MD 

6100 Pan American Freeway, Suite 200  
Albuquerque, NM 87109  

(505) 823-8282 

rmccann@phs.org  
 

Governmental Affairs Committee 
Emilia Vesper, MD 

First Choice Community Healthcare, Los Lunas 

145 Don Pasqual Rd. NW 
Los Lunas, NM 87031 

(505) 865-4618 
DocVesper@gmail.com  

 

Executive Director & Board Secretary 
Samantha Morris 

PO Box 6098 
Albuquerque, NM 87197 

(505) 292-3113 
familydoctor@newmexico.com  

 

Southern NM FM Residency Program Reps 
Jessica Dauphin, MD  

Jessica.Dauphin@LPNT.net 
 

Rosemarie Freymark, MD 

Rosemarie.freymark1@lpnt.net  
 

UNM FM Residency Program Rep 
Whitney Peterson, MD 

WEPeterson@salud.unm.edu  
 

Northern NM FM Residency Program Rep 

Diana Cardero, MD                                                       
Diana089221@gmail.com  

 
Medicos De El Centro FM Residency Program 

Rep 

Madison Kajder, MD  
madison.kajder@ecfh.org 

 
Christus Southern NM FM Residency Rep 

Zaira Lucero-Villa, MD 

zlucero@gcrmc.org    
 

Shiprock-UNM FM Residency Rep 
Fatima RodriguezRomay, MD 

Fatima.rodriguezRomay@ihs.gov  
  

UNM FMIG Stdent Reps 

Jason M. Sanchez – FMIG President 
JaMSanchez@salud.unm.edu 

 
Dandro G Fralinger – FMIG Vice-President 

dfralinger@salud.unm.edu 

 
Fahima Kamal – FMIG Treasurer 

fkamal@salud.unm.edu 
 

Joni Love-Mullins – FMIG Secretary 
jllove@salud.unm.edu  

 

Kendra S Giersch – FMIG Outreach 
KSGiersch@salud.unm.edu 

 
BCOM FMIG Student Reps  

Gabriella Garcia – FMIG President 

gabriella.garcia@burrell.edu 
 

Sana Ali – FMIG Vice President 
sana.ali@burrell.edu 

 

Mena Eskander – FMIG Treasurer 
mena.eskander@burrell.edu 

 
Grace Luta – FMIG Secretary 

grace.luta@burrell.edu  
 

Aamani Pillutla – FMIG Social Media 

aamani.pillutla@burrell.edu 
 

Charles Agyemang – FMIG Community Outreach  
charles.agyemang@burrell.edu  

 

Anamaria Ancheta – Regional Academic Center Rep  
anamaria.ancheta@burrell.edu  
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